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collection description

We are excited to announce the latest in closet innovations from TAG Hardware, the
ENGAGE product line. This storage system has been created with your customers in mind, as
it is customizable and can adapt to the various storage needs of your client.

The collection consists of a full line of collapsible storage boxes, pull outs with divided
jewelry & lingerie organizers, fabric baskets, laundry hampers and pant-racks. The pull-out
accessories feature an aluminum frame with an adapter that allows for a drawer face to be
front face mounted. These frames also include soft-close under mount slides as standard.

This rich fabric material (available in 2 finishes -Slate or Beach), featuring a timeless pattern, is
used as an accent throughout the collection. This material beautifully complements any
combination of finishes. The ENGAGE aluminum frames are available in Matte Aluminum,
Matte Nickel or Oil Rubbed Bronze finishes.

The design of this line blends a luxurious mix of materials; including: fabrics, clean anodized
aluminum and textured wood accents.

Copyright © 2015 Tag Hardware. All Rights Reserved.



HARDWARE

stforage box

Features:

» Configured for miscellaneous items such as seasonal wear and small accessories.

* Allare 7" tall, fitting perfectly on the top shelf of an 86" high closet, given an 8 ft ceiling.

* Provide your customer with quality boxes that coordinate and compliment the esthetic
of your closet design. They also collapse, allowing for efficient storage when not in use.
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storage box
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DOWNLOAD
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jewelry organizer

18" JEWELRY ORGANIZER 24" JEWELRY ORGANIZER 30" JEWELRY ORGANIZER 36" JEWELRY ORGANIZER
3 DEEP X 5 WIDE = 15SPACES 3 DEEP X 7 WIDE = 21 SPACES 3 DEEP X 9 WIDE = 27 SPACES 3 DEEP X 11 WIDE = 33 SPACES

Features: e L3 @D ¢6d i«nm

» Configured for jewelry, ties, belts, & sunglasses. B - y

* Designed for alternate configurations |
* Spaces can be adjusted to change grid ' : i
lengths to suit your accessories = L
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VIEW D DOWNLOAD

INSTALLATION video HAFELE part numbers N4

Product Options:

WIDTH: FABRIC: FINISH: ‘
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DEPTH: BEA SLA MAL MNL ORB


https://youtu.be/O2OgkDIH5xg

HARDWARE

divided shelf

Features:

» Configured for jeans, shoes, handbags, hats and shirts.
* Can be customized using 3" tall shelf dividers, with as few or as many needed.

e Dividers can be set at any desired position.




shelf
31.6115.(WIDTH).(FABRIC).(FINISH)

shelf divider
310.6180.14.(FINISH)
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divided shelf
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INSTALLATION video

DOWNLOAD

HAFELE part numbers N4
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https://youtu.be/cJUYeJ02Adk
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folding station

Features: | . n 'M"t

* Configured for folding clothes such as shirts, pants, and sweaters.

e Base can be removed and a variety of custom bases can be cut and fitted.

* A clutter free space for folding, that tucks neatly under a fixed shelf.

10
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INSTALLATION video HAFELE part numbers

Product Options:
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https://youtu.be/8bgAS8xS4Y0
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divided lingerie drawer

L0 [T EL

18" width - standard with 2 dividers 24" width - standard with 3 dividers 30" width - standard with 4 dividers 36" width - standard with 5 dividers

Features: Hbdw 2N Rl

* Customizable storage compartments that compact to fit your lingerie.

*Organizes more pieces in less space than a conventional drawer.

* Alternate uses: Roll-up neck fie storage, hair care appliances and athletic apparel.

12
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extra lingerie dividers

divided lingerie drawers
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https://youtu.be/Mf0Qo2SUHbQ
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divided deep drawers

Features:

Configured for sweaters, jeans, and linen.

A sophisticated solution to the standard steel wire basket.

Fully lined fabric basket with a deep divider and rigid wooden base.
Perfect size to organize, but not too deep to loose things!

14
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extra deep dividers
310.6385.(FABRIC)

divided deep drawers
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9 6m-mm
100
11e
129
130
140
150
16
17
18°
192
20°
210
220

23+ L

Jz2mm

o

o

T

7%

7

AR

24+ g

=)
o
o
=
o

Product Options:

woTH
DEPTH:

FABRIC:

BEA

SLA

VIEW

INSTALLATION video

DOWNLOAD

HAFELE part numbers K4

A,

FINISH:

MAL

MNL

ORB

15


https://youtu.be/xy5gEbDC9VY

18" width - 6 pairs 24" width - 9 pairs 30" width - 12 pairs 36" width - 15 pairs

Features: Ay T B

* Configured for shoes and sandals.
* Holds up to 6 pairs for the 18", 9 pairs for the 24", 12 pairs for the 30" & 15 pairs for the 36".

* Comes with specially designed Sandal Clips to turn the front row intfo sandal storage.
* Adjustable for varying shoe widths.

16
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shoe organizer
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INSTALLATION video HAFELE part numbers
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https://youtu.be/Rmw-IbONLqQ
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* Configured with multiple hampers allowing for easy laundry sorting.

» Sort your articles by color or for dry cleaning

keeps it out of sight.

’

e Fully lined hamper, easy to clean.

18



laundry frame
31.6505.(WIDTH).(FINISH)
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https://youtu.be/46dvTessHwQ

HARDWARE

pant organizer

Features:

* A space efficient solution for pant and long skirt storage.

* Plastic sliding strips allow the pant hangers to glide effortlessly and not scratch the frame.

* Recommend 12 hangers for the 18", 18 for the 24", 24 for the 30" and maximum 30 for the
36" wide system.
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laundry frame pant hanger ENGAGE
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https://youtu.be/2T9KJp8mZBM
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* The patented design features a plastic cap on top of the pole that provides smooth, quiet
gliding of hangers.
* Comes in the standard 8' length that can be cut to size in house.

* Closed caps on both ends for a seamless look.



300.3044 300.3036
[ @
1/4'20 Bolt &
1/4"-20 Bolt
&> 300.3038
1/4"-20 Bolt
300.3038 ==
<&/ 300.3036
300.3044
»:
300.3036
cup pole —  SIGNATURE
300.3036.(FINISH) + 300.3044.(FINISH) — pole |—RSL}E/\{>I<:£TLS£55 |&|

Product Options:
FINISH: o ‘

MBS BS CR MAL MNL ORB

23



24

Step 1
Place piece of packing foam on flat surface, lift the front of the frame up and impact the
front crossbar on the packing foam piece so that the slides detach from the front of the

frame.

Ao0

L"" — :
E E I
Step 2

Push slides backwards to release from rear of frame.

Step 3
Place frame on a flat surface and press lightly on the corners to square the frame . This
ensures it is level to install.
VIEW
INSTALLATION video


https://youtu.be/nU4pEHrqMc0

installing drawer face adapters

Step 1
Remove endcaps using a No. 1 Robertson Screwdriver.
Be careful not to remove the plastic clips.

Step 2

Install left and right drawer face adapter
plates by using 6 pieces of No. 8 - 1" self
tapping screws (supplied).

Step 3
Attach drawer face to plate using pan head screw,
mount through slot on plate. Ensure drawer face is
centrally located (adjust position on slot if required).
Attach flat head screw into countersunk hole.

VIEW
INSTALLATION video

25


https://youtu.be/sggc5vIc21k
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installing the slides and
mounting the frame
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Step 1
Mount the slides onto the
panels and extend out.

Step 2

Position frame on extended arms as
shown. Push frame back at angle un-
til rear slot engages with tab on back
of slide arm. Press front of frame firmly
down, snapping the clips onto the slide
arms.

Step 3
With the frame secured
at the front and back,
slide the rectangular clips
all the way to the front.

VIEW
INSTALLATION video


https://youtu.be/cwRCBpUSEeA

Download a complete list of TAG Hardware & HAFELE item codes

If you need more info on installing the ENGAGE accessories,
go to YouTube and search Tag Hardware ENGAGE Collection

Copyright © 2015 Tag Hardware. All Rights Reserved.

27



28

LLI
<
<
O
(= 4
<C
T

configurations
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ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

DIVIDED DEEP DRAWER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6385.18.BEA.MAL
31.6385.18.BEA.MNL
31.6385.18.BEA.ORB
31.6385.18.SLA.MAL
31.6385.18.SLA.MNL
31.6385.18.5LA.ORB

31.6385.24.BEA.MAL
31.6385.24.BEA.MNL
31.6385.24.BEA.ORB
31.6385.24.SLA.MAL
31.6385.24.SLA.MNL
31.6385.24.SLA.ORB

31.6385.30.BEA.MAL
31.6385.30.BEA.MNL
31.6385.30.BEA.ORB
31.6385.30.SLA.MAL
31.6385.30.SLA.MNL
31.6385.30.SLA.ORB

31.6385.36.BEA.MAL
31.6385.36.BEA.MNL
31.6385.36.BEA.ORB
31.6385.36.SLA.MAL
31.6385.36.SLA.MNL
31.6385.36.SLA.ORB

18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

807.77.121
807.77.721
807.77.421
807.77.021
807.77.621
807.77.321

807.77.122
807.77.722
807.77.422
807.77.022
807.77.622
807.77.322

807.77.123
807.77.723
807.77.423
807.77.023
807.77.623
807.77.323

807.77.124
807.77.724
807.77.424
807.77.024
807.77.624
807.77.324

TAG HARDWARE

EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6385.BEA
310.6385.5LA

EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS
EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS

BEACH
SLATE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.392
807.77.492






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

DIVIDED LINGERIE

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6325.18.BEA.MAL
31.6325.18.BEA.MNL
31.6325.18.BEA.ORB
31.6325.18.SLA.MAL
31.6325.18.SLA.MNL
31.6325.18.5LA.ORB

31.6325.24.BEA.MAL
31.6325.24.BEA.MNL
31.6325.24.BEA.ORB
31.6325.24.SLA.MAL
31.6325.24.SLA.MNL
31.6325.24.SLA.ORB

31.6325.30.BEA.MAL
31.6325.30.BEA.MNL
31.6325.30.BEA.ORB
31.6325.30.SLA.MAL
31.6325.30.SLA.MNL
31.6325.30.SLA.ORB

31.6325.36.BEA.MAL
31.6325.36.BEA.MNL
31.6325.36.BEA.ORB
31.6325.36.SLA.MAL
31.6325.36.SLA.MNL
31.6325.36.SLA.ORB

18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

807.77.111
807.77.711
807.77.411
807.77.011
807.77.611
807.77.311

807.77.112
807.77.712
807.77.412
807.77.012
807.77.612
807.77.312

807.77.113
807.77.713
807.77.413
807.77.013
807.77.613
807.77.313

807.77.114
807.77.714
807.77.414
807.77.014
807.77.614
807.77.314

TAG HARDWARE

EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6325.BEA
310.6325.5LA

EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS
EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS

BEACH
SLATE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.391
807.77.491






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

SHELF / FOLDING STATION

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6115.18.BEA.MAL
31.6115.18.BEA.MNL
31.6115.18.BEA.ORB
31.6115.18.SLA.MAL
31.6115.18.SLA.MNL
31.6115.18.5LA.ORB

31.6115.24.BEA.MAL
31.6115.24.BEA.MNL
31.6115.24.BEA.ORB
31.6115.24.SLA.MAL
31.6115.24.SLA.MNL
31.6115.24.SLA.ORB

31.6115.30.BEA.MAL
31.6115.30.BEA.MNL
31.6115.30.BEA.ORB
31.6115.30.SLA.MAL
31.6115.30.SLA.MNL
31.6115.30.SLA.ORB

31.6115.36.BEA.MAL
31.6115.36.BEA.MNL
31.6115.36.BEA.ORB
31.6115.36.SLA.MAL
31.6115.36.SLA.MNL
31.6115.36.SLA.ORB

18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.101
807.77.701
807.77.401
807.77.001
807.77.601
807.77.301

807.77.102
807.77.702
807.77.402
807.77.002
807.77.602
807.77.302

807.77.103
807.77.703
807.77.403
807.77.003
807.77.603
807.77.303

807.77.104
807.77.704
807.77.404
807.77.004
807.77.604
807.77.304






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

SHELF / FOLDING STATION

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6115.18.BEA.MAL
31.6115.18.BEA.MNL
31.6115.18.BEA.ORB
31.6115.18.SLA.MAL
31.6115.18.SLA.MNL
31.6115.18.5LA.ORB

31.6115.24.BEA.MAL
31.6115.24.BEA.MNL
31.6115.24.BEA.ORB
31.6115.24.SLA.MAL
31.6115.24.SLA.MNL
31.6115.24.SLA.ORB

31.6115.30.BEA.MAL
31.6115.30.BEA.MNL
31.6115.30.BEA.ORB
31.6115.30.SLA.MAL
31.6115.30.SLA.MNL
31.6115.30.SLA.ORB

31.6115.36.BEA.MAL
31.6115.36.BEA.MNL
31.6115.36.BEA.ORB
31.6115.36.SLA.MAL
31.6115.36.SLA.MNL
31.6115.36.SLA.ORB

18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

807.77.101
807.77.701
807.77.401
807.77.001
807.77.601
807.77.301

807.77.102
807.77.702
807.77.402
807.77.002
807.77.602
807.77.302

807.77.103
807.77.703
807.77.403
807.77.003
807.77.603
807.77.303

807.77.104
807.77.704
807.77.404
807.77.004
807.77.604
807.77.304

TAG HARDWARE

JEWELRY ORGANIZER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6170.18.MAL
310.6170.18.MNL
310.6170.18.0RB

310.6170.24.MAL
310.6170.24.MNL
310.6170.24.0RB

310.6170.30.MAL
310.6170.30.MNL
310.6170.30.0RB

310.6170.36.MAL
310.6170.36.MNL
310.6170.36.0RB

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18"

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24"

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30"

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36"

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.081
807.77.681
807.77.181

807.77.082
807.77.682
807.77.182

807.77.083
807.77.683
807.77.183

807.77.084
807.77.684
807.77.184






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY FRAME FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6505.18.MAL 18" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.051
31.6505.18.MNL 18" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.651
31.6505.18.0RB 18" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.151
31.6505.24.MAL 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.052
31.6505.24.MNL 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.652
31.6505.24.0RB 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.152
31.6505.30.MAL 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.053
31.6505.30.MNL 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.653
31.6505.30.0RB 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.153
31.6505.36.MAL 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.054
31.6505.36.MNL 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.654
31.6505.36.0RB 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.154

TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY HAMPERS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6570.12.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 12" BEACH 807.77.340
310.6570.12.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 12" SLATE 807.77.440
310.6570.15.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 15" BEACH 807.77.341
310.6570.15.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 15" SLATE 807.77.441
310.6570.18.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 18" BEACH 807.77.342
310.6570.18.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 18" SLATE 807.77.442

TAG HARDWARE ENGAGE HARDWARE FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6920.00.BLK ADAPTER FOR DRAWER FACE BLACK 807.77.596
310.6920.00.WH ADAPTER FOR DRAWER FACE WHITE 807.77.796

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY FRAME FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6505.18.MAL 18" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.051
31.6505.18.MNL 18" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.651
31.6505.18.0RB 18" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.151
31.6505.24.MAL 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.052
31.6505.24.MNL 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.652
31.6505.24.0RB 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.152
31.6505.30.MAL 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.053
31.6505.30.MNL 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.653
31.6505.30.0RB 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.153
31.6505.36.MAL 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.054
31.6505.36.MNL 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.654
31.6505.36.0RB 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.154

TAG HARDWARE PANT HANGER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3111.BLK Clothes Hanger - Black ** 805.58.330
300.3112.BLK Garment Clip - Black (100 pcs) 805.58.331

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

SHOE ORGANIZER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6415.18.MAL
31.6415.18.MNL
31.6415.18.0RB

31.6415.24.MAL
31.6415.24.MNL
31.6415.24.0RB

31.6415.30.MAL
31.6415.30.MNL
31.6415.30.0RB

31.6415.36.MAL
31.6415.36.MNL
31.6415.36.0RB

18" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
18" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
18" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

24" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
24" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
24" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

30" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
30" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
30" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

36" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
36" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
36" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.071
807.77.671
807.77.171

807.77.072
807.77.672
807.77.172

807.77.073
807.77.673
807.77.173

807.77.074
807.77.674
807.77.174






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE POLE CUPS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3036.BS SIGNATURE POLE CUP BS (Single) POLISHED BRASS 803.39.850
300.3036.CR SIGNATURE POLE CUP CR (Single) POLISHED CHROME 803.39.250
300.3036.MAL SIGNATURE POLE CUP MAL(Single) MATTE ALUMINUM 803.39.450
300.3036.MBS SIGNATURE POLE CUP MBS(Single)  MATTE BRASS 803.39.550
300.3036.MNL SIGNATURE POLE CUP MNL(Single) MATTE NICKEL 803.64.650
300.3036.0RB SIGNATURE POLE CUP ORB(Single)  OIL RUBBED BRONZE 803.39.150
TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE SUSPENDED SUPPORTS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3038.BS SUSPENDED SUPPORT BS POLISHED BRASS END 803.64.800
300.3038.CR SUSPENDED SUPPORT CR POLISHED CHROME END 803.64.200
300.3038.MAL SUSPENDED SUPPORT MAL MATTE ALUMINUM END 803.64.000
300.3038.MNL SUSPENDED SUPPORT MNL MATTE NICKEL END 803.64.600
300.3038.0RB SUSPENDED SUPPORT ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE ENLC 803.64.100
TAG HARDWARE IGNATURE SUSPENDED CENTER SUPPORT FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3039.BS Center Suspended Support BS POLISHED BRASS 802.13.800
300.3039.CR Center Suspended Support CR POLISHED CHROME 802.13.200
300.3039.MAL Center Suspended Support MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 802.13.000
300.3039.MNL Center Suspended Support MNL MATTE NICKEL 802.13.600
300.3039.0RB Center Suspended Support ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 802.13.100
TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE POLES FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3044.BS SIGNATURE POLE BS 8 ft POLISHED BRASS 801.78.812
300.3044.CR SIGNATURE POLE CR 8 ft POLISHED CHROME 801.78.212
300.3044.MAL SIGNATURE POLE MAL 8 ft MATTE ALUMINUM 801.78.412
300.3044.MBS SIGNATURE POLE MBS 8 ft MATTE BRASS 801.78.512
300.3044.MNL SIGNATURE POLE MNL 8 ft MATTE NICKEL 801.78.612
300.3044.0RB SIGNATURE POLE ORB 8 ft OILE RUBBED BRONZE 801.78.112
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ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

STORAGE BOXES

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6000.15.BEA
310.6000.15.SLA
310.6000.18.BEA
310.6000.18.SLA
310.6000.24.BEA
310.6000.24.SLA

Storage Box 15" BEACH
Storage Box 15" SLATE
Storage Box 18" BEACH
Storage Box 18" SLATE
Storage Box 24" BEACH
Storage Box 24" SLATE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

BEACH
SLATE
BEACH
SLATE
BEACH
SLATE

807.77.360
807.77.460
807.77.361
807.77.461
807.77.362
807.77.462






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

SHELF / FOLDING STATION

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6115.18.BEA.MAL
31.6115.18.BEA.MNL
31.6115.18.BEA.ORB
31.6115.18.SLA.MAL
31.6115.18.SLA.MNL
31.6115.18.5LA.ORB

31.6115.24.BEA.MAL
31.6115.24.BEA.MNL
31.6115.24.BEA.ORB
31.6115.24.SLA.MAL
31.6115.24.SLA.MNL
31.6115.24.SLA.ORB

31.6115.30.BEA.MAL
31.6115.30.BEA.MNL
31.6115.30.BEA.ORB
31.6115.30.SLA.MAL
31.6115.30.SLA.MNL
31.6115.30.SLA.ORB

31.6115.36.BEA.MAL
31.6115.36.BEA.MNL
31.6115.36.BEA.ORB
31.6115.36.SLA.MAL
31.6115.36.SLA.MNL
31.6115.36.SLA.ORB

18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

807.77.101
807.77.701
807.77.401
807.77.001
807.77.601
807.77.301

807.77.102
807.77.702
807.77.402
807.77.002
807.77.602
807.77.302

807.77.103
807.77.703
807.77.403
807.77.003
807.77.603
807.77.303

807.77.104
807.77.704
807.77.404
807.77.004
807.77.604
807.77.304

TAG HARDWARE

SHELF DIVIDER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6180.14.MAL
310.6180.14.MNL
310.6180.14.0RB

SHELF DIVIDER
SHELF DIVIDER
SHELF DIVIDER

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.699
807.77.199
807.77.499






ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

JEWELRY ORGANIZER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6170.18.MAL
310.6170.18.MNL
310.6170.18.0RB

310.6170.24.MAL
310.6170.24.MNL
310.6170.24.0RB

310.6170.30.MAL
310.6170.30.MNL
310.6170.30.0RB

310.6170.36.MAL
310.6170.36.MNL
310.6170.36.0RB

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18"

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24"

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30"

JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36"
JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36"

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

807.77.081
807.77.681
807.77.181

807.77.082
807.77.682
807.77.182

807.77.083
807.77.683
807.77.183

807.77.084
807.77.684
807.77.184

TAG HARDWARE

SHELF / FOLDING STATION

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6115.18.BEA.MAL
31.6115.18.BEA.MNL
31.6115.18.BEA.ORB
31.6115.18.SLA.MAL
31.6115.18.SLA.MNL
31.6115.18.5LA.ORB

31.6115.24.BEA.MAL
31.6115.24.BEA.MNL
31.6115.24.BEA.ORB
31.6115.24.SLA.MAL
31.6115.24.SLA.MNL
31.6115.24.SLA.ORB

31.6115.30.BEA.MAL
31.6115.30.BEA.MNL
31.6115.30.BEA.ORB
31.6115.30.SLA.MAL
31.6115.30.SLA.MNL
31.6115.30.SLA.ORB

31.6115.36.BEA.MAL
31.6115.36.BEA.MNL
31.6115.36.BEA.ORB
31.6115.36.SLA.MAL
31.6115.36.SLA.MNL
31.6115.36.SLA.ORB

18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA
36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE /BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE /SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE
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807.77.101
807.77.701
807.77.401
807.77.001
807.77.601
807.77.301

807.77.102
807.77.702
807.77.402
807.77.002
807.77.602
807.77.302

807.77.103
807.77.703
807.77.403
807.77.003
807.77.603
807.77.303

807.77.104
807.77.704
807.77.404
807.77.004
807.77.604
807.77.304





ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

SHELF DIVIDER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6180.14.MAL
310.6180.14.MNL
310.6180.14.0RB

SHELF DIVIDER
SHELF DIVIDER
SHELF DIVIDER

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATT NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

807.77.699
807.77.199
807.77.499

TAG HARDWARE

DIVIDED LINGERIE

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6325.18.BEA.MAL
31.6325.18.BEA.MNL
31.6325.18.BEA.ORB
31.6325.18.SLA.MAL
31.6325.18.SLA.MNL
31.6325.18.SLA.ORB

31.6325.24.BEA.MAL
31.6325.24.BEA.MNL
31.6325.24.BEA.ORB
31.6325.24.SLA.MAL
31.6325.24.SLA.MNL
31.6325.24.5LA.0ORB

31.6325.30.BEA.MAL
31.6325.30.BEA.MNL
31.6325.30.BEA.ORB
31.6325.30.SLA.MAL
31.6325.30.SLA.MNL
31.6325.30.SLA.ORB

31.6325.36.BEA.MAL
31.6325.36.BEA.MNL
31.6325.36.BEA.ORB
31.6325.36.SLA.MAL
31.6325.36.SLA.MNL
31.6325.36.SLA.ORB

18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA
36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

807.77.111
807.77.711
807.77.411
807.77.011
807.77.611
807.77.311

807.77.112
807.77.712
807.77.412
807.77.012
807.77.612
807.77.312

807.77.113
807.77.713
807.77.413
807.77.013
807.77.613
807.77.313

807.77.114
807.77.714
807.77.414
807.77.014
807.77.614
807.77.314

TAG HARDWARE

EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6325.BEA
310.6325.SLA

EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS
EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS

BEACH
SLATE

807.77.391
807.77.491

TAG HARDWARE

DIVIDED DEEP DRAWER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6385.18.BEA.MAL
31.6385.18.BEA.MNL
31.6385.18.BEA.ORB
31.6385.18.SLA.MAL
31.6385.18.SLA.MNL
31.6385.18.SLA.ORB

18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.121
807.77.721
807.77.421
807.77.021
807.77.621
807.77.321





ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE

DIVIDED DEEP DRAWER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6385.24.BEA.MAL
31.6385.24.BEA.MNL
31.6385.24.BEA.ORB
31.6385.24.5SLA.MAL
31.6385.24.SLA.MNL
31.6385.24.5LA.ORB

31.6385.30.BEA.MAL
31.6385.30.BEA.MNL
31.6385.30.BEA.ORB
31.6385.30.SLA.MAL
31.6385.30.SLA.MNL
31.6385.30.SLA.ORB

31.6385.36.BEA.MAL
31.6385.36.BEA.MNL
31.6385.36.BEA.ORB
31.6385.36.SLA.MAL
31.6385.36.SLA.MNL
31.6385.36.5LA.ORB

24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLA
36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLA

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH
MATTE NICKEL/BEACH

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH
MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE
MATTE NICKEL/SLATE

OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE

807.77.122
807.77.722
807.77.422
807.77.022
807.77.622
807.77.322

807.77.123
807.77.723
807.77.423
807.77.023
807.77.623
807.77.323

807.77.124
807.77.724
807.77.424
807.77.024
807.77.624
807.77.324

TAG HARDWARE

EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

310.6385.BEA
310.6385.SLA

EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS
EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS

BEACH
SLATE

807.77.392
807.77.492

TAG HARDWARE

SHOE ORGANIZER

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6415.18.MAL
31.6415.18.MNL
31.6415.18.0RB

31.6415.24.MAL
31.6415.24.MNL
31.6415.24.0RB

31.6415.30.MAL
31.6415.30.MNL
31.6415.30.0RB

31.6415.36.MAL
31.6415.36.MNL
31.6415.36.0RB

18" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
18" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
18" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

24" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
24" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
24" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

30" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
30" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
30" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

36" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL
36" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL
36" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

807.77.071
807.77.671
807.77.171

807.77.072
807.77.672
807.77.172

807.77.073
807.77.673
807.77.173

807.77.074
807.77.674
807.77.174

TAG HARDWARE

LAUNDRY FRAME

FINISH/COLOR

HAFELE CODE

31.6505.18.MAL
31.6505.18.MNL
31.6505.18.0RB

18" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL
18" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL
18" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB

MATTE ALUMINUM
MATTE NICKEL
OIL RUBBED BRONZE

WWW.TAGHARDWARE.COM

807.77.051
807.77.651
807.77.151





ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY FRAME FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6505.24.MAL 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.052
31.6505.24.MNL 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.652
31.6505.24.0RB 24" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.152
31.6505.30.MAL 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.053
31.6505.30.MNL 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.653
31.6505.30.0RB 30" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.153
31.6505.36.MAL 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.054
31.6505.36.MNL 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.654
31.6505.36.0RB 36" LAUNDRY FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.154

TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY HAMPERS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6570.12.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 12" BEACH 807.77.340
310.6570.12.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 12" SLATE 807.77.440
310.6570.15.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 15" BEACH 807.77.341
310.6570.15.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 15" SLATE 807.77.441
310.6570.18.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 18" BEACH 807.77.342
310.6570.18.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 18" SLATE 807.77.442

TAG HARDWARE PANT HANGER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3111.BLK Clothes Hanger - Black ** 805.58.330
300.3112.BLK Garment Clip - Black (100 pcs) 805.58.331

TAG HARDWARE ENGAGE HARDWARE FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6920.00.BLK ADAPTER FOR DRAWER FACE BLACK 807.77.596
310.6920.00.WH ADAPTER FOR DRAWER FACE WHITE 807.77.796

TAG HARDWARE STORAGE BOXES FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6000.15.BEA Storage Box 15" BEACH BEACH 807.77.360
310.6000.15.SLA Storage Box 15" SLATE SLATE 807.77.460
310.6000.18.BEA Storage Box 18" BEACH BEACH 807.77.361
310.6000.18.SLA Storage Box 18" SLATE SLATE 807.77.461
310.6000.24.BEA Storage Box 24" BEACH BEACH 807.77.362
310.6000.24.SLA Storage Box 24" SLATE SLATE 807.77.462

TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE POLE CUPS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3036.BS SIGNATURE POLE CUP BS (Single) POLISHED BRASS 803.39.850
300.3036.CR SIGNATURE POLE CUP CR (Single) POLISHED CHROME 803.39.250
300.3036.MAL SIGNATURE POLE CUP MAL(Single) MATTE ALUMINUM 803.39.450
300.3036.MBS SIGNATURE POLE CUP MBS(Single) MATTE BRASS 803.39.550
300.3036.MNL SIGNATURE POLE CUP MNL(Single) MATTE NICKEL 803.64.650
300.3036.0RB SIGNATURE POLE CUP ORB(Single) OIL RUBBED BRONZE 803.39.150
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ENGAGE COLLECTION

TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE SUSPENDED SUPPORTS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3038.BS SUSPENDED SUPPORT BS POLISHED BRASS END 803.64.800
300.3038.CR SUSPENDED SUPPORT CR POLISHED CHROME ENL  803.64.200
300.3038.MAL SUSPENDED SUPPORT MAL MATTE ALUMINUM ENL  803.64.000
300.3038.MNL SUSPENDED SUPPORT MNL MATTE NICKEL END 803.64.600
300.3038.0RB SUSPENDED SUPPORT ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE EN  803.64.100

TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE SUSPENDED CENTER SUPPORTS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3039.BS Center Suspended Support BS POLISHED BRASS 802.13.800
300.3039.CR Center Suspended Support CR POLISHED CHROME 802.13.200
300.3039.MAL Center Suspended Support MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 802.13.000
300.3039.MNL Center Suspended Support MNL MATTE NICKEL 802.13.600
300.3039.0RB Center Suspended Support ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 802.13.100

TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE POLES FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3044.BS SIGNATURE POLE BS 8 ft POLISHED BRASS 801.78.812
300.3044.CR SIGNATURE POLE CR 8 ft POLISHED CHROME 801.78.212
300.3044.MAL SIGNATURE POLE MAL 8 ft MATTE ALUMINUM 801.78.412
300.3044.MBS SIGNATURE POLE MBS 8 ft MATTE BRASS 801.78.512
300.3044.MNL SIGNATURE POLE MNL 8 ft MATTE NICKEL 801.78.612
300.3044.0RB SIGNATURE POLE ORB 8 ft OILE RUBBED BRONZE 801.78.112
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